
s*e€oW i:\YeE4I X IB

ffi#
\M'lsr BlNeRl sr*rr cou.ctt oF TEcururcAl & vocATroNnl Eluc*.,oiv

*rrro S t< nr- DrVr lo puurur
(A statutory Body under the Government of west Bengar Act XXVr of 2013)Department of rechnical Education. rraining.a skill Developr"",, covernment of west BengalKarigari Bhawan,4th& 5th Froor, prot No. g/2, action Area-ilr,'Newtown, Rajarhat, Korkata_7ool60

Memo No. WBSCTVESD/TED / Z0ZZ_ZZ / 0863
Date: 03.10.2023

NOTIFIGATION
[corrigendum to Memo No. wBSCTVESD/TED /zoz3-24/0859, dated 27.0g.2023)

in partial modification of council's notification regarding verification of papers of even
semestrr examinations vide Memo No. wBSCTVESD/TE D/2023-24/0B5g,dated 27.0g.2023,
this is to inform you that the concerned students may apply for verification of maximum three
papers and they have to pay an application fee of Rs. 100/ [Rupees Hundred onlyJ persubjectthrough
online mode [Debit card, credit card, Net Banking or UplJ. A link captioning ,,verification 

of even
semester Exams" will be provided in the home page of the council,s website,
www.websctc. co.in on 03.10.2023.

verification fee will be refunded for those students who will pass the subject after
verification.

All concerned are advised to take note ofthe above.

r
.n,"*h6m,,.,[" :t,.

I'
wBSCr&vE&sq r


